
2022 World Indoor Championships Statistics - Men’s Heptathlon- by K Ken Nakamura  

 Can Warner become first PAG champion to win the World Indoor? Can he become second CWG champion to win 

the World Indoor?  

Summary page:  
All time Performance List at the World Indoor Championships 

Performance Performer Points Name Nat Pos Venue Year 

1 1 6645 Ashton Eaton  USA 1 Istanbul 2012 
2  6632 Ashton Eaton   1 Sopot 2014 

3 2 6476** Dan O’Brien USA 1 Toronto 1993 
4  6470 Ashton Eaton   1 Portland 2016 

5 3 6438 Roman Sebrle CZE 1 Budapest 2004 

6  6420 Roman Sebrle  1 Lisboa 2001 
7 4 6386 Sebastian Chmara POL 1 Maebashi 1999 

8 5 6374 Erki Nool EST 2 Maebashi 1999 

 

Lowest winning score: 6192 by Andre Niklaus (GER) in 2006; 6204 by Bryan Clay (USA) in 2010  

Margin of Victory  

 Difference Points Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 574  

329  
288  

6645  
6632  
6470  

Ashton Eaton  
Ashton Eaton   
Ashton Eaton   

USA 
USA 
USA   

Istanbul  
Sopot   
Portland   

2012  
2014 
2016  

Min 5  
 

6192  
6348 

Andre Niklaus  
Kevin Mayer  

GER 
FRA  

Moskva  
Birmingham 

2006  
2018  

 

Best Marks for Places in the World Indoor Championships    

Pos Points Name Nat Venue Year 

1 6645  
6632  

Ashton Eaton   
Ashton Eaton   

USA  
USA  

Istanbul   
Sopot  

2012  
2014  

2 6374 
6365  

Erki Nool   
Bryan Clay  

EST  
USA 

Maebashi  
Budapest  

1999  
2004  

3 6319 Roman Sebrle CZE Maebashi 1999 

4 6309 Tomas Dvorak CZE Maebashi 1999 

 

Multiple Gold Medalists:  
Ashton Eaton (USA):   2012, 2014, 2016  
Bryan Clay (USA):   2008, 2010  
Roman Sebrle (CZE):  2001, 2004   
 
Best Performances in Beograd 
Performance Performer Score Name Nat Pos DMY 

1 1 6479 Kevin Mayer  FRA 1 5 Mar 2017  
2 2 6227 Jorge Urena  ESP 2 5 Mar 2017 
3 3 6110 Adam Sebastian Helcelet CZE 3 5 Mar 2017 

 

Best Performances in March   (only indoor performances are listed)  
Performance Performer Points Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 6645 Ashton Eaton USA 1 Istanbul – WIC 10 Mar 2012 

2  6632 Ashton Eaton  1 Sopot – WIC 8 Mar 2014 
3  6499 Ashton Eaton   1 Fayetteville 13 Mar 2010 

4 2 6479 Kevin Mayer FRA 1 Beograd  5 Mar 2017  
5 3 6476 Dan O’Brien USA 1 Toronto – WIC 14 Mar 1993 



All time Performance List at the World Indoor Championships 

Performance Performer Points Name Nat Pos Venue Year 

1 1 6645 Ashton Eaton  USA 1 Istanbul 2012 

2  6632 Ashton Eaton   1 Sopot 2014 
3 2 6476** Dan O’Brien USA 1 Toronto 1993 

4  6470 Ashton Eaton   1 Portland 2016 
5 3 6438 Roman Sebrle CZE 1 Budapest 2004 

6  6420 Roman Sebrle  1 Lisboa 2001 
7 4 6386 Sebastian Chmara POL 1 Maebashi 1999 

8 5 6374 Erki Nool EST 2 Maebashi 1999 

9 6 6371 Bryan Clay USA 1 Valencia 2008 
10  6365 Bryan Clay  2 Budapest 2004 

11 7 6361 Tom Pappas USA 1 Birmingham 2003 
12 8 6348 Kevin Mayer  FRA 1 Birmingham 2018 

13 9 6343 Damian Warner  CAN 2 Birmingham 2018 
14  6319 Roman Sebrle  3 Maebashi 1999 

15 10 6309 Tomas Dvorak CZE 4 Maebashi 1999 

16 11 6303 Andrei Krauchanka  BLR 2 Sopot 2014 
17 12 6297 Lev Lobodin RUS 2 Birmingham 2003 

18 13 6293 Jon Arnar Magnusson ISL 5 Maebashi 1999 
19 14 6279** Mike Smith CAN 2 Toronto 1993 

20 15 6265 Maicel Uibo EST 3 Birmingham  2018 
21 16 6259 Thomas Van Der Plaetsen BEL 3 Sopot 2014 

22 17 6246 Christian Plaziat FRA 1 Barcelona 1995 

23 18 6238 Kai Kazmirek  GER 4 Birmingham  2018  
24 19 6234 Andrey Kravchenko BLR 2 Valencia 2008 

25  6233 Jon Arnar Magnusson  2 Lisboa 2001 
26 20 6228 Robert Zmelik CZE 1 Paris 1997 

27  6213 Erki Nool  2 Paris 1997 
28  6204 Bryan Clay  1 Doha 2010 

29  6203 Lev Lobodin  3 Budapest 2004 

30  6202 Lev Lobodin  3 Lisboa 2001 
31 21 6198 Eelco Sintnicolaas  NED 4 Sopot 2014 

32  6196 Roman Sebrle  3 Birmingham 2003 
33 22 6192 Andre Niklaus GER 1 Moskva 2006 

34  6187 Bryan Clay  2 Moskva 2006 

35  6185 Jon Arnar Magnusson  4 Birmingham 2003 
36 23 6184 Trey Hardee USA 2 Doha 2010 

37 24 6182 Oleksiy Kasyanov  UKR 2 Portland  2016 
38  6176 Oleksiy Kasyanov   5 Sopot 2014 

39  6173 Kai Kazmirek  GER 6 Sopot 2014 
40  6169 Tomas Dvorak  2 Barcelona 1995 

41  6161 Roman Sebrle  3 Moskva 2006 

42 25 6155 Dmitriy Karpov KAZ 4 Budapest 2004 
43  6153 Lev Lobodin  6 Maebashi 1999 

44  6145 Jon Arnar Magnusson  3 Paris 1997 
45 26 6142 Henrik Dagård SWE 3 Barcelona 1995 

46 27 6141 Aleksey Drozdov RUS 3 Doha 2010 
47 28 6132 Stephen Moore USA 4 Lisboa 2001 

48  6131 Dmitriy Karpov  3 Valencia 2008 

49  6129 Damian Warner    7 Sopot 2014  
50 29 6128 Chris Huffins USA 4 Paris 1997 

51 30 6126 Mathias Brugger  GER 3 Portland 2016 
52  6124 Andrei Krauchanka   4 Doha 2010 



53 31 6120 Ricky Barker USA 4 Barcelona 1995 

54 32 6118 Curtis Beach  USA 4 Portland 2016 

** Heptathlon was Non-Championships event in Toronto in 1993 

Lowest winning score: 6192 by Andre Niklaus (GER) in 2006; 6204 by Bryan Clay (USA) in 2010  

Margin of Victory  

 Difference Points Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 574  

329  
288 
197 
187  
137  

6645  
6632  
6470 
6476** 
6420  
6371  

Ashton Eaton  
Ashton Eaton   
Ashton Eaton  
Dan O’Brien** 
Roman Sebrle   
Bryan Clay   

USA 
USA 
USA  
USA 
CZE  
USA  

Istanbul  
Sopot   
Portland  
Toronto** 
Lisboa  
Valencia  

2012  
2014 
2016 
1993** 
2001  
2008  

Min 5  
 
12 

6192  
6348 
6386 

Andre Niklaus  
Kevin Mayer  
Sebastian Chmara  

GER 
FRA  
POL   

Moskva  
Birmingham 
Maebashi   

2006  
2018  
1999  

**Heptathlon was Non-Championships event in Toronto in 1993 

Difference between first and third   

 Diff Winning score  3rd place score Winner’s Name Nat Venue Year 

Max 676  

401** 

373 

344 

240 

235  

6645  

6476**  

6632 

6470 

6371  

6438   

5969  

6075**  

6259  

6126 

6131   

6203  

Ashton Eaton  

Dan O’Brien   

Ashotn Eaton  

Ashton Eaton  

Bryan Clay  

Roman Sebrle   

USA  

USA 

USA 

USA 

USA  

CZE  

Istanbul  

Toronto  

Sopot  

Portland  

Valencia   

Budapest  

2012  

1993** 

2014  

2016 

2008  

2004  

Min 31  

63 

6192  

6204  

6161  

6141  

Andre Niklaus   

Bryan Clay  

GER  

USA  

Moskva   

Doha  

2006 

2010 

 

Difference between third and fourth (medal versus no medal) 

 Difference 3rd place score Name of bronze medalist Nat Venue Year 

Max 147  

99 

6131  

6161  

Dmitriy Karpov   

Roman Sebrle   

KAZ  

CZE  

Valencia   

Moskva  

2008 

2006 

Min 8 

10 

11 

6118 

6319  

6196  

Mathias Brugger  

Roman Sebrle   

Roman Sebrle 

GER 

CZE  

CZE 

Portland  

Maebashi   

Birmingham  

2016 

1999  

2003 

 

Average from last ten (21st century) World Indoor Championships  

 Average 2018 2016 2014 2012 2010 2008 2006 2004 2003 2001 

Winning score 6408 6348 6470 6632 6645 6204 6371 6192 6438 6361 6420 

Winning Medal  6176 6265 6126 6259 6071 6141 6131 6161 6203 6196 6202 

8th place 5700 5908 5769 4983 5969 DNF DNF 5795 5612 DNF 5867 

 

Best performances in seven events of Heptathlon at the World Indoor Championships   

Event  Name Nat Venue Year 

60m 6.61 Chris Huffins USA Paris 1997 
LJ 8.16m 

8.08m 
7.97m 

Ashton Eaton  
Ashton Eaton  
Dmitriy Karpov 

USA 
USA 
KAZ 

Istanbul  
Portland  
Budapest 

2012 
2016  
2004 

SP 16.70m Tomas Dvorak CZE Maebashi 1999 
HJ 2.21m Andrei Krauchanka  BLR  Sopot  2014 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Best Marks for Places in the World Indoor Championships    

Pos Points Name Nat Venue Year 

1 6645  
6632  
6476** 
6470 
6438 

Ashton Eaton   
Ashton Eaton   
Dan O’Brien   
Ashton Eaton  
Roman Sebrle 

USA  
USA  
USA 
USA 
CZE 

Istanbul   
Sopot  
Toronto  
Portland  
Budapest 

2012  
2014 
1993 
2016 
2004 

2 6374 
6365  

Erki Nool   
Bryan Clay  

EST  
USA 

Maebashi  
Budapest  

1999  
2004  

3 6319 Roman Sebrle CZE Maebashi 1999 

4 6309 Tomas Dvorak CZE Maebashi 1999 

5 6293 Jon Arnar Magnusson ISL Maebashi 1999 

6 6173  
6153 

Kai Kazmirek  
Lev Lobodin 

GER  
RUS 

Sopot  
Maebashi 

2014 
1999 

7 6129  

6029 

Damian Warner  

Dezso Szabo 

CAN  

HUN 

Sopot  

Maebashi 

2014 

1999 

** 1993 was non-championships year for the Heptathlon  

 

Best Marks for Places – all competitions    

Pos score Name Nat Venue DMY 

1 6645  

6632  

6568 

Ashton Eaton  

Ashton Eaton  

Ashton Eaton 

USA 

USA   

USA 

Istanbul  

Sopot  

Tallinn 

10 Mar 2012 

8 Mar 2014 

6 Feb 2011 

2 6374 Erki Nool EST Maebashi 7 Mar 1999 

3 6319 Roman Sebrle CZE Maebashi 7 Mar 1999 

4 6309 Tomas Dvorak CZE Maebashi 7 Mar 1999 

5 6293 Jon Arnar Magnusson ISL Maebashi 7 Mar 1999 

6 6173 
6153 

Kai Kazmirek  
Lev Lobodin 

GER  
RUS 

Sopot  
Maebashi 

8 Mar 2014 
7 Mar 1999 

 

Multiple Gold Medalists:  

Ashton Eaton (USA):   2012, 2014, 2016  

Bryan Clay (USA):   2008, 2010  

Roman Sebrle (CZE):  2001, 2004   

2.18m 
2.17m 
 

Andrei Krauchanka  
Tom Pappas 
Maicel Uibo  

BLR 
USA 
EST 

Doha  
Birmingham 
Birmingham 

2010  
2003 
2018 

60mH 7.64 
7.67 
7.68  
7.70  
7.77 

Ashton Eaton  
Damian Warner  
Ashton Eaton    
Damian Warner  
Bryan Clay 

USA 
CAN  
USA  
CAN  
USA 

Sopot  
Birmingham  
Istanbul  
Sopot  
Budapest 

2014 
2018  
2012   
2014 
2004 

PV 5.50m  Erki Nool  EST Maebashi 1999 
1000m 2:29.04 

2:32.77  
2:34.72 
2:37.12 
2:37.86 

Curtis Beach   
Ashton Eaton  
Ashton Eaton  
Damian Warner  
Sebastian Chmara 
Roman Sebrle 

USA 
USA 
USA 
CAN 
POL 
CZE 

Portland  
Istanbul  
Sopot  
Birmingham 
Maebashi 
Lisboa 

2016 
2012  
2014 
2018 
1999 
2001 



 

Multiple Medalists: 

Ashton Eaton (USA):   2012 Gold, 2014 Gold, 2016 Gold   

Bryan Clay (USA):   2004 Silver, 2006 Silver, 2008 Gold, 2010 Gold   

Lev Lobodin (RUS):   2001 Bronze, 2003 Silver, 2004 Bronze  

Roman Sebrle (CZE):  1999 Bronze, 2001 Gold, 2003 Bronze, 2004 Gold, 2006 Bronze   

Erki Nool (EST):   1997 Silver, 1999 Silver  

Jon Arnar Magnusson (ISL):  1997 Bronze, 2001 Silver  

 

Multiple Medals by athletes from a single nation  

Nation Year Gold Silver Bronze 

USA 2010 Bryan Clay Trey Hardee  

 

Man & Woman from the same team winning the corresponding event: None   

 

Medals by Countries:  

Nation Gold Silver Bronze 

USA 5+1** 3  

CZE 3 1 3 
FRA 2   
GER 1  1 
POL 1   
BLR  2 1** 
EST  2 1 
RUS  1 3 
ISL  1 1 
CAN  1+1**  
UKR  1  
SWE   1 
KAZ   1 
BEL   1 
**Heptathlon was Non-Championships event in Toronto in 1993   

World Indoor Champion with World Championships Gold medal  

Name Nat World Indoor Championships World Championships 

Kevin Mayer  FRA 2018 2017 

Ashton Eaton  USA 2012, 2014, 2016 2013, 2015 

Bryan Clay USA 2008, 2010 2005 

Roman Sebrle CZE 2001, 2004 2007 

Tom Pappas USA 2003 2003 

Dan O’Brien  USA 1993** 1991, 1993, 1995 

 

World Indoor Champion with Olympic Gold medal  

Name Nat World Indoor Championships Olympics  

Ashton Eaton USA 2012, 2014, 2016  2012  

Bryan Clay USA 2008, 2010 2008 

Roman Sebrle CZE 2001, 2004 2004 

Robert Zmelik CZE 1997  1992 

Dan O’Brien  USA 1993** 1996 

 



World Indoor Championships medalist who previously won World Junior medal   

Name Nat World Indoor Championships Year World Junior Championships Year 

Kevin Mayer  FRA Gold  2018 Gold  2010 

Andrey Krauchenko BLR Silver  2008 Gold 2004 

Andre Niklaus GER Gold 2006 Bronze 2000 

Robert Zmelik TCH Gold 1997 Silver 1988 

Mike Smith CAN Silver 1993** Silver  1986 

Eduard Hämäläinen BLR Bronze 1993** Bronze 1988 

 

World Indoor Championships medalists who previously won World Youth medal:   

Name Nat World Indoor Championships Year World Youth Championships Year 

Kevin Mayer  FRA Gold  2018 Gold  2009 

Andrey Krauchenko BLR Silver  2008 Silver 2003 

 

World Indoor Champion with European Championships gold medal  

Name Nat World Indoor Championships European Championships 

Roman Sebrle CZE 2001, 2004 2002, 2006 

Christian Plaziat  FRA 1995 1990  

 

World Indoor Championships medalist with Asian Games medal:  

Name Nat World Indoor Championships Year Asian Games  Year 

Dmitriy Karpov KAZ Bronze 2008 Gold 2006, 2010 

 

World Indoor Championships medalist with Asian Championships medal: None  

 

World Indoor Championships medalist with All Africa Games/African Champ medal: None  

African never finished in the top 8 in the World Indoor Championships  

 

World Indoor Championships medalist with Pan American Games’ medal: None  

Highest finish by Pan Am Games’ champion at World Indoor Champ is 4th by Chris Huffins in 1997   

 

World Indoor Championships medalist with Commonwealth Games medal   

Name Nat World Indoor Championships Year Commonwealth Games 

Mike Smith CAN Silver 1993** 1990, 1994 

 

Last ten World Indoor (Heptathlon) Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2018 Kevin Mayer  FRA 6348 Damian Warner  CAN 6343 Maicel Uibo  EST 6265 

2016 Ashton Eaton  USA 6470 Oleksiy Kasyanov  UKR 6182 Mathias Brugger  GER 6126 

2014 Ashton Eaton  USA 6632 Andrei Krauchanka  BLR 6303 Thomas van der Plaetsen BEL 6259 

2012 Ashton Eaton USA 6645 Oleksiy Kasyanov UZB 6071 Artem Lukyanenko RUS 5969 

2010 Bryan Clay USA 6204 Trey Hardee USA 6184 Aleksey Drozdov RUS 6141 

2008 Bryan Clay USA 6371 Andrey Kravchenko BLR 6234 Dmitriy Karpov KAZ 6131 

2006 Andre Niklaus GER 6192 Bryan Clay USA 6187 Roman Sebrle CZE 6161 

2004 Roman Sebrle CZE 6438 Bryan Clay USA 6365 Lev Lobodin RUS 6203 

2003 Tom Pappas USA 6361 Lev Lobodin RUS 6297 Roman Sebrle CZE 6196 

2001 Roman Sebrle CZE 6420 Jon Magnusson  ISL 6233 Lev Lobodin RUS 6202 

 

Last ten World Championships:  



Year Gold Nat score Silver Nat Scor
e 

Bronze Nat score 

2019 Niklas Kaul  GE
R 

8691 Maicel Uibo EST 8604 Damian Warner CAN 8529 

2017 Kevin Mayer  FRA 8768 Rico Freimuth  GER 8564 Kai Kazmirek  GER 8488 

2015 Ashton Eaton USA 9045 Damian Warner CAN 8695 Rico Freimuth  GER 8561 

2013 Ashton Eaton USA 8809 Michael Schrader GER 8670 Damian Warner  CAN 8512 

2011 Trey Hardee USA 8607 Ashton Eaton USA 8505 Leonel Suarez CUB 8501 

2009 Trey Hardee USA 8790 Leonel Suarez  CUB 8640 Aleksandr Pogorelov RUS 8528 

2007 Roman Sebrle CZE 8676 Maurice Smith JAM 8644 Dmitriy Karpov KAZ 8586 

2005 Bryan Clay USA 8732 Roman Sebrle CZE 8521 Attila Zsivoczky HUN 8385 

2003 Tom Pappas USA 8750 Roman Sebrle CZE 8634 Dmitriy Karpov KAZ 8374 

2001 Tomas Dvorak CZE 8902 Erki Nool EST 8815 Dean Macey GBR 8603 

 

Last eight Olympics:  

Year Gold Nat Time Silver Nat Time Bronze Nat Time 

2020 Damian Warner  CAN 9018 Kevin Mayer  FRA 8726 Ashley Moloney  AUS 8649 

2016 Ashton Eaton  USA 8893 Kevin Mayer  FRA 8834 Damian Warner  CAN 8666 

2012 Ashton Eaton USA 8869 Trey Hardee USA 8671 Leonel Suarez  CUB 8523 

2008 Bryan Clay USA 8791 Andrey Kravcheko BLR 8551 Leonel Suarez  CUB 8527 

2004 Roman Sebrle CZE 8893 Bryan Clay USA 8820 Dmitriy Karpov KAZ 8725 

2000 Erki Nool EST 8641 Roman Sebrle CZE 8606 Chris Huffins USA 8595 

1996 Dan O’Brien USA 8824 Frank Busemann GE
R 

8706 Tomas Dvorak CZE 8664 

1992 Robert Zmelik TCH 8611 Antonio Penalver ESP 8412 Dave Johnson USA 8309 

 

Last twelve World Junior Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Score Silver Nat Scor
e 

Bronze Nat score 

2020 Frantisek Doubek CZE 8169 Jente Hauttekeete BEL 8053 Jose San Pastor ESP 7430 

2018 Ashley Moloney  AUS 8190 Gary Haasbroek  AUS 7798 Simon Ehammer SUI 7642 

2016 Niklas Kaul  GER 8162 Maksim Andraloits BLR 8046 Johannes Erm EST 7879 

2014 Jiri Sykora CZE 8135 Cedric Dubler  AUS 8094 Tim Nowak  GER 7980 

2012 Gunnar Nixon USA 8018 Jake Stein  AUS 7951 Tim Dekker  NED 7815 

2010 Kevin Mayer FRA 7928 Ilya Shkurenev RUS 7830 Marcus Nilsson SWE 7751 

2008 Jan Felix Knobel GER 7896 Eduard Mikhan BLR 7894 Mihail Dudas SRB 7663 

2006 Arkadiy Vasiliyev RUS 8059 Yordanis Garcia CUB 7850 Jordan Vandemade NZL 7807 

2004 Andrey Kravchanka BLR 8126 Aleksey Sysoyev RUS 8047 Norman Müller GER 7942 

2002 Leonid Andreyev UZB 7693 Nadir El Fassi FRA 7677 Mikko Halvari FIN 7587 

2000 Dennis Leyckes  GER 7897 David Gomez  ESP 7772 Andre Niklaus GER 7712 

1998 Aki Heikkinen FIN 7476 Thomas Pöge GER 7332 Jaakko Ojaniemi  FIN 7246  

 

Last nine World Youth Championships (Octathlon until 2013):  

Year Gold Nat score Silver Nat score Bronze Nat score 

2017 Steven Fauvel Clinch FRA 7559 Oleg Kozjakovs LAT 7377 Leo Neugebauer  GER 7204 

2015 Niklas Kaul GER 8002 Ludovic Besson FRA 7678 Hans Christian 
Hausenberg 

EST 7657 

2013 Karsten Warholm  NOR 6451 Feliks Shestopolov  RUS 6260 Jan Dolezal  CZE 6222 

2011 Jake Stein AUS 6491 Fredrick Ekholm SWE 6127 Felipe dos Santos BRA 5966 

2009 Kevin Mayer FRA 6478 Mohd Ahmed Al-Mannai QAT 6232 Steffen Klink  GER 6217 

2007 Shane Brathwaite BAR 6261 Jaroslav Hedvicak CZE 6212 Adam Bevis AUS 6212 

2005 Yordani Garcia CUB 6482 Matthias Prey GER 6282 Cleiton Sabino BRA 6218 

2003 Andres Silva URU 6456 Andrey Kravchanka BLR 6366 Lukas Patera CZE 6316 

2001 Rene Oruman EST 6219 Essa Mufarrah KSA 6024 Jason Dudley AUS 5997 

 

Last eight European Championships:  

Year Gold Nat score Silver Nat score Bronze Nat Scor
e 2018 Arthur Abele  GER 8431 Ilya Shkurenyov  ANA 8321 Vitali Zhuk  BLR 8290 

2016 Thomas Van der Plaetsen BEL 8218 Adam Helcelet CZE 8157 Mihail Dudas  SRB 8153 



2014 Andrey Kravchenko BLR 8616 Kevin Mayer  FRA 8521 Ilya Shkurenyov  RUS 8498 

2012 Pascal Behrenbruch  GER 8558 Oleksiy Kasyanov  UK
R 

8321 Ilya Shkurenyov RUS 8219 

2010 Roman Barras FRA 8453 Eelco Sintnicolaas NE
D 

8436 Andrey Kravchenko BLR 8370 

2006 Roman Sebrle CZE 8526 Attila Zsivoczky HU
N 

8356 Aleksey Drozdov RUS 8350 

2002 Roman Sebrle CZE 8800 Erki Nool EST 8438 Lev Lobodin RUS 8390 

1998  Erki Nool EST 8667 Eduard 
Hämäläinen 

FIN 8587 Lev Lobodin RUS 8571 

 

Last six Asian Games:  

Year Gold Nat score Silver Nat score Bronze Nat score 

2018 Keisuke Ushiro  JPN 7878 Suttisak Singkhon THA 7809 Akihiko Nakamura JPN 7738 

2014 Keisuke Ushiro  JPN 8088 Leonid Andreyev UZB 7879 Akihiko Nakamura JPN 7828 

2010 Dmitriy Karpov KAZ 8026 Kim Kun-woo KOR 7808 Vu Van Huyen VIE 7755 

2006 Dmitriy Karpov KAZ
X 

8384 Vitaliy Smirnov UZB 7769 Kim Kun-Woo KOR 7665 

2002 Qi Haifeng CHN 8041 Dmitriy Karpov KAZ 7995 Ahmed Hassan Moussa QAT 7683 

1998 Oleg Veretelnikov UZB 8278 Ramil Ganiyev UZB 7857 Toru Yasui JPN 7612 

 

Last eleven Asian Championships:  

Year Gold Nat score Silver Nat score Bronze Nat score 

2019 Keisuke Ushiro  JPN 7872 Majed Al-Zaid  KUW 7838 Akihiko Nakamura JPN 7837 

2017 Suttisak Singkon THA 7732 Kazuya Kawasaki JPN 7584 Guo Qi CHN 7495  

2015 Akihiko Nakamura JPN 7773 Guo Qi  CHN 7289 Hu Yufei CHN 7042 

2013 Dmitriy Karpov KAZ 8037 Akihiko Nakamura JPN 7620 Leonid Andreyev UZB 7383 

2011 Hadi Sepehrzad IRI 7506 Akihiko Nakamura JPN 7478 Bharat Inder Singh IND 7358 

2009 Hiromasa Tanaka JPN 7515 Hadi Sepehrzad IRI 7262 Zhu Hengjun CHN 7200 

2007 Ahmad Hassan Moussa QAT 7678 Hadi Sepehrzad IRI 7667 Pavel Andreyev UZB 7484 

2005 Pavel Andreev UZB 7744 Kim Kun-Woo KOR 7694 Hiromasa Tanaka JPN 7351 

2003 Vitaliy Simirnov UZB 8021 Pavel Dubitskiy KAZ 7604 Pavel Andreev UZB 7487 

2002 Ahmed Hassan Moussa QAT 7670 Pavel Andreev UZB 7428 Takuro Hirata JPN 7344 

2000 Hitoshi Maruono JPN 7321 Kim Kun-Woo KOR 7031 Kim Sang-Ryong PRK 6970 

 

Last six All Africa Games:  

Year Gold Nat score Silver Nat score Bronze Nat score 

2019 Larbi Bouraada  ALG 7319 Moustafa Ramadan EGY 7099 Marouane Kacimi MAR 6607 

2015 Guillaume Thierry  MRI 7591 Atsu Nyamadi GHA 7478 Friedrich Pretorius RSA 7186 

2011 Jangy Addy LBR 7985 Guillaume Thierry MRI 7481 Ali Kame  MAD 7458 

2007 Hamdi Dhouibi TUN 7838 Boualem Lamri  ALG 7473 Larbi Bouraada ALG 7349 

2003 Mustafa Hussein EGY 7400 Lee Okoroafor NGR 7240 Redouane Youcef ALG 7119 

1999 Anis Riahi TUN 7497 Redouane Youcef ALG 7401 Patrick Legrand MRI 6034 

 

Last ten African Championships:  

Year Gold  Nat score Silver Nat score Bronze Nat score 

2018 Larbi Bouraada  ALG 8099 Friedrich Pretorius  RSA 7730 Samuel Osadolor NGR 7095 

2016 Friedrich Pretorius  RSA 7780 Nyamadi  GHA 7501 Coertzen RSA 7196 

2014 Larbi Bouraada  ALG 8311 Guillaume Thierry MRI 7312  Atsu Nyamadi  GHA 6946 

2012 Ali Kame MAD 7252 Mourad Souissi ALG 7000 Guillaume Thierry MRI 6955 

2010 Larbi Bourrada ALG 8148 Mourad Souissi ALG 7818 Guillaume Thierry MRI 7100 

2008 Larbi Bourrada ALG 7574 Willem Coertzen RSA 7374 Boualem Lamri  ALG 6919 

2006 Hamdi Dhouidi TUN 7566 Mourad Souissi ALG 7113 Terry Wepener RSA 7084 

2004 Anis Riahi TUN 7200 Selwyn Lieutier MRI 6882 Celestin Kengue CGO 6478 

2002 Hamdi Dhouibi TUN 7965 Anis Riahi TUN 7363 Redouane Youcef ALG 7089 

2000 Redouane Youcef ALG 7129 Mada Ndiaye SEN 6981 Adil Chakri MAR 6715 

 

Last six Pan American Games:  

Year Gold Nat Scor
e 

Silver Nat Scor
e 

Bronze Nat score 



2019 Damien Warner  CAN 8513 Lindon Victor GRN 8240 Pierce LePage  CAN 8161 

2015 Damian Warner CAN 8659 Kurt Felix  GRN 8269 De Araujo  BRA 8179 

2011 Leonel Suarez CUB 8373 Maurice Smith JAM 8214 Yordanis Garcia CUB 8074 

2007 Maurice Smith JAM 8278 Yordanis Garcia CUB 8113 Carlos Chinin BRA 7977 

2003 Stephen Moore USA 7809 Luiggy Llanos PUR 7704 Yonelvis Aguila CUB 7593 

1999 Chris Huffins USA 8170 Dan Steele USA 8070 Raul Duany CUB 7730 

 

Last six Commonwealth Games:  

Year Gold Nat score Silver Nat score Bronze Nat score 

2018 Lindon Victor  GRN 8303 Pierce LePage  CA
N 

8171 Cedric Dubler  AUS 7983 

2014 Damien Warner  CAN 8282 Ashley Bryant  EN
G 

8109 Kurt Felix  GRN 8070 

2010 Jamie Adjetey-Nelson CAN 8070 Brent Newdick NZL 7899 Martin Brockman ENG 7712 

2006 Dean Macey ENG 8143 Maurice Smith JAM 8074 Jason Dudley AUS 8001 

2002 Claston Bernard JAM 7830 Matt McEwen  AUS 7685 Jamie Quarry SCO 7630 

1998 Jagan Hames AUS 8490 Scott Ferrier AUS 8307 Mike Smith CAN 8144 

 

Best Performances in Beograd 
Performance Performer Score Name Nat Pos DMY 

1 1 6479 Kevin Mayer  FRA 1 5 Mar 2017  
2 2 6227 Jorge Urena  ESP 2 5 Mar 2017 
3 3 6110 Adam Sebastian Helcelet CZE 3 5 Mar 2017 

 

Best Performances in March   (only indoor performances are listed)  
Performance Performer Points Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 6645 Ashton Eaton USA 1 Istanbul – WIC 10 Mar 2012 
2  6632 Ashton Eaton  1 Sopot – WIC 8 Mar 2014 

3  6499 Ashton Eaton   1 Fayetteville 13 Mar 2010 

4 2 6479 Kevin Mayer FRA 1 Beograd  5 Mar 2017  
5 3 6476 Dan O’Brien USA 1 Toronto – WIC 14 Mar 1993 

6  6470 Ashton Eaton   1 Portland  19 Mar 2016 
7 4 6438 Roman Sebrle CZE 1 Budapest - WIC 7 Mar 2004 

8  6420 Roman Sebrle  1 Lisboa – WIC 11 Mar 2001 

 

Combined 2021 & 2022 World Indoor List  

Performance Performer Score  Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 
1 1 6392 Kevin Mayer  FRA 1 Torun – EC 7 Mar 2021 

2 2 6382 Garrett Scantling  USA 1 Spokane 27 Feb 2022 
3 3 6285 Simon Ehammer SUI 1 Aubiere  30 Jan 2022 

4 4 6272 Ayden Owens  PUR 1 Fayetteville  29 Jan 2022 
5 5 6269 Ilya Shkurenyov  RUS 1 Smolensk  19 Feb 2021  

6 6 6264 Karel Tilga  EST 1 Fayetteville-NCAA  12 Mar 2021 

7  6216 Ilya Shkurenyov RUS 1 Sankt Peterburg 21 Feb 2022 
8  6211 Ayden Owens  1 Birmingham  12 Mar 2022 

9 7 6205 Kyle Garland  USA 1 College Station 26 Feb 2022 
10  6200 Kyle Garland  2 Fayetteville-NCAA 12 Mar 2021 

11  6200 Kyle Garland  2 Birmingham-NCAA 12 Mar 2022 
 

Please send corrections to KKenNakamura@gmail.com 
The new records set in WC will be reported through my twitter account @KKenNakamura   


